F\ .  CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

"‘ DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

T L‘PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2006-0196 . .
: ' DRC Copy Application I. D. Number

o Ty
ég "> 2 Py,
Martell Builders Llc
Applicant BN

PP o
Po Box 6631, Portland“‘ME 04101
Applicant's Mailing Address

10/4/2006
Application Date

Dole Street Single Family Home

@/—\ Project Name/Description

Greg Martell N vl gy 10 - 10 Dole Dr, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent TR = Address of Proposed Site
° WD -3 ;
Agent Ph: (207)831-1669 Agent ; 352 A051001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephcne, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building {™] Building Addition [ ] Change Of Use lwl Residential [} Office [] Retail
[] Manufacturing [ ] Warehouse/Distribution [] Parking Lot [] Other (specify)
Proposed Building square Fest or # of Units Acreage cf Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [] Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
| ] Flood Hazard [] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [ DEP Local Certification
[ Zoning Conditional [ ] Zoning Variance (] Other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Reviaw $250.00 Date 10/4/2009___
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer
[ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ | Penied
See Attached
Approval Date \"E\D Approval Expiration Extension to [] Additional Sheets /
= . Attached
[] Conditien Gompliance @q\-\p @\ p‘( \,; : 5(!“{'(07 cne - /' F
signature date J = ,.;r’(% [/ 55’,
_ | R /
Performance Guaraniee [ ] Required* [} Not Required /

* No building permit may be Issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[ Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
] Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [ ] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[ ] Final Inspsaction

date signaiure
[] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[] Petformance Guarantee Released

date signature
[[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature




Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life ® www portlandmaine gov

Planning and Devetopment Department
Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division
Alexander Jaegerman, Director

Mt. Greg Mattell October 20, 2006
Martell Builders

PO Box 6631
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Mr. Martell:

RE:  Application for lot split and single family house, Dole Street
Upon teview of the submittal, the City’s Planning Division has the following comments:

1. Please provide the following infottation regarding the proposed sewer connection:

i Documentation showing that you have permission to tie into the privately owned

sewer matn. ‘

Add the existing ptivate sewer main to the site plan.

tii. Indicate the size and type of both the existing sewet main and the proposed sewer
setvice (on the site plan).

e

2. Please add erosion control measures to your site plan.

3. Please provide the City with the deed fot the propetty.
Please tesubmit 3 copies of the tevised plan to my attention.

Sincerely,
]ay; Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator

OA\PLANDRC\dolel Oreview].doc
389 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 04101 = Ph (207) 874-8721 or 874-8719 » Fx 756-8258 * TTY 874-8936
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LOCATION MAP

(1) CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

(2) TAX MAP 352, BLOCK A, PORTIONLOT 27

{3) BOUNDARY SURVEY,
PREPARED FOR BLACKBERRY MILL

DEVELOPMENT, LLC PREPARED BY

NADEAU & LODGE, IMNC
JQOB # 2088228 AND DATED AUGUST 24, 205

(1) SOURCE DEED:  BOOK 22941, PAGE (1

(2) OWNER OF RECORD: BLACKBERRY HILL

REFERENCES:

THE PLAN IS UNRECORDED.

NOTES:

DEVELOPMENT, LLC
161 HOPE AVE,

PORTLANE, MATNE 04103
(3} AREA OF SURVEYED PARCEL: 6,632 5F,
(4) BEARINGS ARE MASNETIC TO THE YEAR 2006,

(B) ALL BOOK, PLAN BOCK AMD PAGE REPERENCES ARE
AT THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEED

INPORTLAND, MAINE
() RESIDENTAIL ZONER-2

LESEN:
. CAPPED IRONROD POUND
B EXISTING STRUCTURE(S}
N/F NOW OR FORMERLY
BK REGISTRY BOCK #
P& REGISTRY PAGE#
== RATIL FENCE
E— SILT FENCE
mmosECT
SITE PLAN
18~14 DOLE DRIVE
PORTLAND, MANE
[FREFAND FOR:
MARTELL BUILDERS, LLC
48 DEVONSHIRE STREET
FORTLAND, ME 04103

~TKM

CERTIFICATION
THE SURVEY CONFORMS TO THE BOARD OF LECENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS WITH EXCEPTION OF NO LSO Rl
WRITTEN REPORT OR DESCRIPTION, WESTAROOR MAE oubis 2546
TEL. {207) 9544205
|m T.D. | 408 nist: 0024
|uum RG | oA MAY 2008 | vaonir perw, ms 2248
REVISED JULY 13, 2006 |m TO [ e 0.3y  WTREDOE




TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Philip DiPietro, Development Review Cootdinator
DATE: August 15, 2007

RE: C. of O. for 10 Dole Avenue
(Id#2006-0196)(CBL 352 A 051001)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:
Site work complete

At this time, I recommend issuing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Cc: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
Jeanie Bourke, Inspection Services Manager
File: Urban Insight

OANPLANADRC\Projects\Dole Str 10410 Dole Ave Final CO 8-15-07.doc
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WARRBANTY DRELD

KNOW ALL MEN 82y THESE PRESE TS, THAT AMY K. MULEERIN. o

Porsiard, County of Cumberiand, State of Maing in consideration of one dollar and other

valiahls onsideration past by MAR W‘ﬁ b BUTL UE BE, LLO, o Mame hmued Bababirs

company, whose malling addeess e P00 Box o031 Portland, Mo 84000, the rocepr
waerzof 3 hereby acknowledged, does bereby give, grant bargamn. sell and convey e

WARTELL BU

FELDERS 11O m saccessors snd assipns foreve

A certan lot or parce! of fand simated on the southerly sideling ol Dok
Orive, inthe Ciy of Porland, Ceunty of Cumberiand and Stale of Maoe,
ALING WI0TE ;.:.u";i':uh;sz iv uﬂ.:m;dﬂd andd descrihed as follows:

Bewmrmang at a4 found % steel rebar on {ht' apparent southerly suwdebns of
Dote Dmve marking the northeastertv comer of land dasenbed in a deed to
Moniea 8 Rearden and Michae! K Iw 'f"imz dated Ooiober 25 2000 and
recvrded i the Cumberland County Registry of Desds i Book 169006,
Page 206, and the nosthwesterly corner of the herein devenbed pacce! a8
depicted on e plan enttled “Plap Depicting The Reavits O A Bouadary
Survey Made for Blackberry Hill Developreent LIC Located on the
Woesterly Suleline of Washington Avenue and the Southerly Swdehine of
Oole Dnnve. Portdand, Maine”, dated Auguss 24, 2005 by Nadeauw A
Lodge, Tne Prof uma Land Suf'vw»ws Portiand. Maue.  Said reba
Betng & 715 L8 IR ‘C'%f- 2 distange of one hhﬁd*h.l sixry-five and sixiy-
pime hundredths feet (165697 from o found 17 iron mipe marking the
ntergection of ihe w:-uﬂ'af:r.:f; sideling of Dol Drve wieh the weatorly
sidehre of Warlongion Avenue.

ok

ny

Thenwe from said poim of heginving. BTV 28 287 b oajong said
sootierhy sideline uF Dale Diiva, 5 distance of etghtyvour and eighreen
mundredths feet (84 TRy a #5 st Pd rebar with survey cap #2124 10 Do se
s the novtiieriy e of i,mﬁ described in & deed 10 Bugene P Bicne, daed
Juby 31, 2000 and rcermﬁgd i sad Regisiry of Dheeds i Book 180GE, Page
52

Thepee & 000 0400 S5 F p digtance of one hundred twe and seventy. ﬁm
tundredihs feot (10275 110 3 #5 stoed rebar wisuovev cap #1104 1o be s

L e

oy

2 T
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POk aortherly ne o dand deserned in g deed to Lugenia ¥ R

w
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satend i 3t S 80 recovosd oy s a‘..,_:,‘;'[ﬁ« OF o o Been
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Therce, & 710 280 2k W along spid land of Hione ang slong ang ;
desorbed in Cheryt AL Crechomski snd dargnicr A, Fuureg, :

a

doted Devernbor 1, 41“1’ and vecorded 1nosaid Registr, of £ eus i Lo
R, Page 1G4, o distance of fifty-cne and eigd enne bundrodine fee

CELBY W on poimn marking dhe southea 13terly corner of said Jand of
Heardor,

Thonoe, NOTR® X8R 497w along savd land of Regrdon, a distance o J
wasty-seven tod fomyenine hundredts feet (97 497 jo the pnt o |
A IS i

tetat arer of the hereln deseribed parce! eguais 6804 square foeer magre . - !
less, Meanung and intending to coemie a lot in AUCOICANL T WO FILmum j
;r»z";mg reginremenits set foeth in the Oy of Porlune Joning Ordipance
Tf GECORVERARDS 5 made subiect 10 4 sewdr cateien
Tngram. Sr. and Maniy J) } eI - Trustees of the !
Holiy A Burmbam, deted O
af Uepas i Aook 12164, 5“5:; re ?“*f

it Jv‘t‘;m P;‘ 5

Thes parcel is also conveyed wih 2 utlity ang sewor suxement feadmy i
THy trom the e mc.'»q bovrndary of the sbove described parce! 1o the
westerly sideline of Washiglon Avenus, as depicted as { ot AT on ‘h! :
above desernbed plon. Skid eusement also depicted o a portion af fot "A”
on & Plan of Lots on Dole Dirive in F Poritand, Mame reeordedin Plan Baal: |
3¥, Page 1 i sad Registry of Deeds "

ﬁfn'-‘!:m: tre same preavsss conveyed to the Grantor herein oy Bisckbere

il Development LLO oy deed deted November 15, 2005 and reTnrsed In
ﬁzajd Registry of Du;m i Book 3160, Paye 26 and hy corrective 1
warrenty deed dated April 200 2006 10 be rscorded horewith, ;

]

POPHAVE ANDTOOLY, the aloregranted ang bargaimed premises with al thy
priviteges and agpiusiznances thersef o the said MART FL BUTLDERS, LILC, it
fuencesors and assgns, o its and Sieir use and hehoof faray or
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ANE Ddo CUOVEMNANT with the rad Oranteg, 15 succonsons and anetgas. that [

wint nwtully seized o fee of the premuses, that they 2re [ee of uil encumbranees, thay 1
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saidd Orantes o hela as aforesaid: and |
Ly heirs an asm;m shall and walt warrant and deford the sams o the said
antee, its succersors end assigns forever, against the law fial clans and demands of gly

i WATNESS WHRREOE. the sard AMY K. VHILKERIN bas hevounto 5ot her

hamd and ceal this 2dth doy of the month of A pril, 20006
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Then personally appearcd the sbove namad Ay K Vuliein an ﬂ-;;%;s'n‘m'iedg;
the forcgeing msirumen? B be ber Tee act and deed and the frec act rqud ’w ok
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Before mo,
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v
..K"‘.”f‘{‘f 1t ;( ~ .'-‘.
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SECTION1
DRC - Single Family Process

Applicant submits application through inspections.

Includes building plans and site plans.

Fees paid.

Inspections department routes the plans to other departments.

DRC receives and reviews plans.

Site visit is done to evaluate
roadway/layout/grading/abutters/drainage/ledge/wetlands.

Site plan is cross-referenced against the site plan checklist (see attachment A).

3. DRC works with applicant to get site plan to approval status.

'..:[b.

* Uh

Plans get revised and re-submitted.

DRC approves plans once they meet the required criteria.

4 copies of plans required to be submitted (if revisions are made).
Conditions of approval are noted on the urban insight program.
Plans are stamped and dated.

Approval is entered into ‘Urban Insight’ program.

DRC Signs off, adds conditions.

Approval page (with conditions) is printed out and brought to inspections (See
Attachment B).

Inspections receive approvals from DRC, building inspections, and Zoning.

Inspections issues building permit.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Applicant holds pre-construction meeting (See Sec. Il and V).
DRC and Inspections monitor construction (See Sec. II).
Applicant requests a CO inspection (See Sec. IV).

A CO Inspection is made (See Sec. IV).

Applicant completes all deficiencies, and

Permanent C of O is issued by Inspections (See Sec. IV).

(TOB COMPLETE)



SINGLE FAMILY SITE PLAN CHECKLIST

For applicants, developets, owners, contractors:

The following items need to be included on your site plan for single-
family building permit applications:




SECTION V
DRC: Pre-Construction Meetings

Upon reviews and approvals,

L.

2.

* & & & 9 W

Inspections issues building permit,

Applicant 1s responsible for setting up pre-construction meeting prior to commencing

work.

For single family, change of use, etc., the applicant contacts Inspections to notify city

representatives (DRC and Code Enforcement Officers).

For projects that involve work within the city right-of-ways, the applicant contacts the
Public Works Department, who then facilitates the notification and scheduling.

Meeting is held and the following is discussed:
Conditions of approval

Inspection schedule

Site work

Right-of-way work

Utilities, scheduling, etc.

Work is allowed to commence if there are no outstanding issues. Applicants must
meet the following criteria prior to commencing work:

Planning authority has approved the project.

Performance guarantees are in place.

Conditions of approval have been met.

Review and Inspection fees are paid.



Pre-construction Meeting Participant Contacts

Todd Merkle — Department of Public Works 874-8833

Mike Collins — Code Enforcement (Electrical) 874-8694

Greg Vining — Department of Public Works 874-8838

Jim Carmody — Department of Public Works 874-8894

Jeanie Bourke — Code Enforcement & Inspections 874-8715

Jay Kelly — Fire Department Inspections 756-8096 (multi-story buildings only)
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flunning Sigsn
Hmwuander J!ﬁémwman, ¥ili:Tad

,Mz: Crreg Marrell
Mlartell Builders

O Box 6631
E&Dfﬂafﬂi, ME 04101

Ovrober 20, 2006

fhear Mr, Martell:

Applicanon for lot split and single farily house, Dole Street
Li . -
yipon review of the submutead, the City’s Plinniog Division has the following comements:

1 Please provide the {ollowing imformation regarding the proposed sewer connection:

| P

Documentaton showing that you have pernussion to g nto the piivately owned
ST TALT.

f, Add the extstng private sewsr tnain to the site plan

. indicaie the size (md type of both the existing sewer main and the proposed sewer
service (o the sie plan).

|

|

> / )

1 (- . ' .

; & Please add erosion control measures to yeur site pla

T Y . . " -
\,4' Please provide the City with the deed for the property.

iesabinit 3 copies of the revised plan to my attenton.

{RPLANDR  doie ! Oreview! dos _ .
8 Congress Strae » Porond, Maine 0410 ¢ FR0NBT4872) e 874-B715 « Fx TU6-B056 » TTY §74-9836
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VARRANTY DEED

CNOAY ALL MEN 8Y THESE PRESPENTS, THAT aMY K. MULERRIN, of
Portland, Connty of (. praberiand, State of Maine 1 consideration of one dollar and other
valuable considerstion paid by MARTELL BUILDERS, LLC. 2 Mane lrarted Habbiny
company, whose mailing addeess s P.O. Box 6631, Portland. MY 04104, the recaps
whereof 1s hereby acknowledged, does hereby give, grant, bargain, set! and convey unic
MARTELL BUILDERS, LA, its successors and assigns forever,

A certain lot or parcel of land siwated on the southerly sidehne of Dele
Trrive, i the City of Portland, County of Camberland and State of Maioe,
heing more porticulerly bovnded and descoribed as follows:

Reginning al a found #5 steel robar on the apparent southerly sidehne of
Dole Drive marking the northeasterly corner of land desenied in a deed to
Monica 5. Reardon and Michae!l K. Reardon dated Cetober 23, 2001 anc
recorded in the Cwnberland County F"w*s‘trv of Deads in Book io")f"‘
Page 206; and the novthwesterly corner of the herein described parce! as
epicted on & plan entitled “Plan Depicting The Fmi»ds Of A Beundary
Survey Made for Blackberry Hill Development LLU Located on the
Westerly Sideline of Washingion Avenue and the Sou g‘nerly Sideline of
Dele Drive, Portland, Maine™, dated Aungust 24, 2003 by Nadean &
Lodge, e Professional Land Surveyors, Portland, Mame.  Said rebar
being § 71° 257 287 W, o distance of one hundm_ siwty-five and s h.ow,-
mne hundredths feet (16569 from a found 17 ron pipe warking the
intersection of the southerly sideling of Dole Drive with the 'um-f:sm:;_,_;
sideline of Washington Avenue.

Thence Gom said point of beginmung. N 719 28 287 E along sawd
seutherly sidefine of Dolz Dijve, a distance of eighty-four and r“l}{ht{)(’n
nundredths feet (84,1877 to a #3 steed rebar with survev cap #2124 o be set
on the neriherty line of land deseribed in o deed to Fugene P. Bietle, dated
July 31, 2002 and recorded m said Registry of Deeds in Book 18003, Page
o ,

S

Vrat

-y

Thence § O0° 09 ’?Fi:'-‘“ P} A {}i%ﬁanw of one hundred two and seventyv-five
hundredibs feot (102,757 10 a #5 stoel rebar wisivey vap #2124 1o be set
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on ihe oerthecdy line of fand descrbed in s dsed o Eogenia P Rictie,
dated July 31, 2002 and recovded in said Rogistry of Deeds in Book
VROO3, Page 83,

Thence, 8 71° 257 2K
desoribed in # deed to Cheryl A, Ulechomskl and Marpae
dated Decermber 11, 1987 and recorded in said Registry of D
R104, Page 104, a distance of fifty-one and eightv-nine bundrodibs feel

(518977 1o a point matking the southeastarly comer of said Jand of

fi

AL Founm

W oalong said land of Bletie, and along lapd
eids w Book

Weardon

Theaee, N 182 287 497 W slong said land of Reardon, a distance of
winsty-seven end forty-nine hundredths feet (97.49° to the point of
bhagiamig.

Total ares of the herein described pareel equals 6,030 square reet. more or
feas, Meaming and intending (o create a lot in accordance (o munGum !
zoning soquirements set forth in the City of Portland Zoning Ordinarnce.

" This conveyancs is made sublect to a sewer cessment from Panl Mason 7

- . . e e i~ _— g - ogor
ingram, Sv. and Manlye Fingram - Trustees of the Bdith Redin Trust o
Hoily A, Burnham, dated October 17, 1995 and recovdzd n sald Registry
a1 Decds in Book 12164, Page 329

This parcel is conveyed with a vility and sewer casement leading
casierly from the<@asterly boundary of the above descrbed parce! 1o the '
westerly sideline of Washington Avenue, as depicted as Lot "A” on the
above described plan. Beid easement also depicted a5 a portion of Lot ©AY
on & Plap of Lots on Dole Drive in Portland, Maine recordad in Plan Boelk
58, Page 1 in said Registry of Deeds.

Beng the same premiises conveyed to the Grantor hiereln by Blackberry

Hill Developrnent LLC by deed dated November 15, 2005 and recorded s ;-
said Registry of Deeds in Book 23390, Page 203, and by corrective

warranty deed daied April 20, 2006 w0 be recorded herewith,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLID, the aforegranted and bargained premises with aff the

privileges ardd appuriepances thersef (o the said MARTELL BUNLDERS, LLC, s
s501m and assigns, 1o 713 and thair use and behoof forever,

s c—,mu@,\{o.cll ~ 3 % “!MP“Q—J e M&mﬂ)&

6,0—‘*3'?"( Q&W\" \
Coom e it X7 |

SUCLE

b3
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AND [ do COVENANT with the sam Grantec, 15 successors and assigns, that |

arn lawiully seized in fes of the premuises, that they are f“fee m‘ all encumbrances, that |
have good right to sall d‘ﬁd convey the same tﬂ the said Grantes to hold as aforesaid; and
that I and my heirs and assigns shall zmd will warrant and defend the sams o the sad

Girantae, 1S SUCORESOTS wad igns forever, against the lawful claims an d dermds of all

PETEONS

N OWITHRESS WHEREOF the soid aMY K., MULKERIN has hereunto set her
wand and seal this 24th day of the month of Agel, 2006

SIGNED, SEAL d DELIVERED

1 presence of; P
P “/f;{ - ) -
ciwd g g A Sl o
G e —
} T Army K. Mulkerin
STATE OF MATNE
yraberiland, ss Aprsl 24, 2006

Ihen personatiy appeared the above named Amy Ko Mulkeriu and acknowiedged
the foregoing insirument 10 be her free acl and deed and the free act und deod

Before me,

Notary
Prant Mame oot o T
Commizsinn Expires

\«J RN I
Iluifri‘lc/ﬁr e

-
Y,

Affix Notarial Seal Here

Becaivas
frcorded Ruaisher of Deads
s 52008 HFe e
Cunberland Coumby
Johy B Bficfen
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WARRANTY BEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT AMY K, MULKERIN, of
Portiand, County of Cumberland, State of Maine 1 consideration of one daollar and other
valliabie consideration paid by MARTELL BUILDERS, LLC. 2 Mamne Hraited halin
company, whose mailing address is PO, Box 6631, Portland. ME 04101, the receipr
whereof i3 hereby acknowledged, does hereby give, grant, bargain. sell and convey unic
MARTELL BUILDERS, LLC, its successors snd assigns forsver, '

& certain lot or parcel of land simated on the southerly sideline of Dolc
Drive, in the City of Portland, County of L-Llﬂ"lb‘ tand and Stete of Maine,

heing more particularly bounded and desernbed as xo;i{ms:

Reginping at a found #5 steel rebar on the apparent southerly sudehne of
Dole 1)*1‘ € markigg the I’m”'{n“"%ilﬂfhf comner of land deseribed 1n a deed to
Monica 5 Reardon and Michael K. Reardon dated October 25, 2001 and
recopded in the Curmnberland County Registry of Desds m Book 169046,
Page 206; and the northwesterly comer of the herein described parcel as
depicted on a plan entitied “Plan Depicting The Resuits O A Bouadary
Survey Made for Blackberry Hill Development LIC Located on the
Westerly Sideline of Washingion Avenue and the Southerly hidelne of
Nele Drive, Portdand, Maine”, dated August 24, 2005 by Wadeau &
Lodge, Inc. Professional Land Surveyors, Portland, Mame.  Said reba
being & 71° 3 28" W. a distance of one hundred shyiy-five and sixgy-
nine hundredihs feet (165697} from a found 17 ron pipe warking the
intersection of the scutherly sideling of Dole Drive with the westerly
sideline of Washington Avenue,

Thence from said poind of beginning. N 7% 257 287 E along said
southerly sideline of Dole Drive, a distence of =-%f->;htym-ouj and e1ghteen
hundredths feet (84 18710 o #53 steef ¢ ’rux with survev cap #2124 to be set

ot the novtherly line of fand described 10 a deed to | ugcm P Bielte, dated
July 31, 2002 and recorded in said P eoistry of Deeds in Book 18003, Page

wad e

Thence § 00° 09 587 B, a distance of one hundrad two and qcvern"y'—f’“’»w
hundredths feet (102.757) 1o a #3 steod rebar wisuivey cap #2124 o be s
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on the aortheriy lne of jand descrbed & deed to Bugema P, Fictie
dated July 31, 2002 and recorded i osaikd Registry of Deeds in Book

YRG0, Page 83,

hence, & 71° 25 KT W aim";gr sald land of Bietie, and along land
desembed n 2 deed to Cheryl AL Clechomskl and Margaie! AL Founer,

G5 1 vecorded in said Kegmtry of Deeds w Book
cw-nine hundrodibs fee
fand of

doted Decercher M, 1987
10, Page 104, a {h.}LaI) of fiftv-one and elg
(581.89°; o a point marking the southeastzrly comer of said

Resrdos

Theace, N 187 2B 497 W glong said land of Reardor, 2 distance of
zt.':nef},f«seveu end forty-nine hundredths feet {97497} o the point of
S B ENNTTLY.

Votal ares of the herein described parcel equals 6,054 square Teet. more or

iess. Meaning and mtending to oreats 2 Int 1 a{.wr-ﬁame o mugmum

ZonIng r;::«:guimmmm set forth in the City of Portland Zoning Ordinunce.
e

This conveyance is made subject to 8 sewer sasemnent from Paal Mason

. ingram. Sr.oand Manlyn L Ingram - Trustees of 1h Fﬂsi‘h Redin Trust o

% Holly A. Bumbam, dated Oc%cﬁbm 17, 1995 and recorded in said Registiy
of Leeds m Book 12164, Page 329

'E"hif‘ parcel js also conveyed with a unlity and sewer ezsement leading

ey from the easterly boundary of the above desciibed parce! to the

wmteriy sideling of Washington Avenue, as depicted as Lot "A" on the

: above described plan. Beaid easement also depicted 23 a porfion of Lot ~A”

* on & Fian of Lots on Dole Drive in Portland, Maine recordad in Plan Book
5& Page 1 in suid Registry of Deeds.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor hercin by Blackberry
Hifl Devels opraent LLC b\f deed dated November 15, 2003 and recorded
said Registry of Deeds in Book 23390, Page 203, and by corrective

warranty deed daied April 20, 2006 1o be recorded herewith,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforegranted and bargeined prersises with all the
privifeges and appurienances thersof to the said MARTELL BUNLDERS, LLC, s
successors and assgng, to 115 and their use and wehoof forever.

b
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AN I do COVENANT wah the said f_ﬂantt.,f: HE SuCCessors and assigas, that
am lzwiully seized in fee of the prenuses, that they are free of all encumbrances, that |
have good right to sell and convey the same to the said Grantes w hold as aforesmd; and
that { and my heirs and asaigm Snall and witl warrant and defend the same w the sad
Cirantee, its suceessors and assigns forever, against the lawfiul elams and denrands of ali
DETEONS.

N WITHESS WHEREOQFE, the said aMY K. MULKERIN has herewnio set her
hand and seal this 24th day of the month of Apnil, 2006

SIGWED, SEALED and DELIVERED

1 presence of

I . T
ind gt A Al i)

STATE OF MAINE
{umhoriand, sa Anril 24, 2006

Then p@;‘ﬂ@naﬂ y appeared the above named Amy K. Mulkern and acknowledged
the foregoing nsirurnent 1o be ber free act and deeﬁd and the frec ac fped

Py

Yo
Before me,

x.t..‘_y{"'.{ A Ak JT : -_‘/?'f"ﬁ Py
Nuhawiljuhln, > Eis ot g
Print Neme o Suzme o 0 o
Commission Expires

Affix Notarial Seal Hers

Fregive
Rucorded Regisher of Dusds
fr TRe2006 GNP
Comberiznd Sounty
Jois B e ien
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WARRANTY DEED

ENGW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT AMY B, MULKERIN, of
Portland, County of C 3'!'1‘1-*1”112;1«‘1 State of Maine in consideravien of one dollar and other
valuable consideraiion paid by MARTELL BUILDERS, LLC 2 Mame linuted labihty
company, whoese mathing address w PO, Box 6431, Portland, Mt 04101, the recapr
whereot 15 hereby acmmah:dgr d, does hereby give, grani, bhargain. seil and convey unio
MARTELL BUFLBERS, LLC, its successors and assigns forever,

1

A certain lof or parcel of land simated on the southerly sidehne oy Dole
Drwve, i the City of Portland, County of L.u,m‘h rland and State of Mame.

heing mote particularly bounded and desoribed as follows:

Beginning at a found #2 steel rebar on the apparent southerly sideime of
Dole Drive marking the northeasterly comer of land desenibed m & deed to
Monica 5. Reardon and Michael K. Reardon dated Ocioher 23, 2001 and
recorded in the Cumberland Courty Registry of Deads in Book 16506,
Page 206, and the northwesterly comner of the herein described parce! as
depicted ¢n a plan entitled “Plan Depicting The Resuits OU A Boundary
Survey Made for Blackberry Hill Dme'upr'mm Lii Located on the
Westerly Sideline of Washington Avenue and the Sou E werly Sidebne of
Dede Drive, Pordand, Maine”, dated August 2@ 2005 hy NWadeau &
Lodge, Ine Professional Land Surveyors, Portland, Maine,  Saud rebar
being & 717 237 287 W, a distance of one hundred sixn-five and sixéy-
mne hundredths feet (165697 from a found 17 wron prpe marking the
intersection of the southerly sideline of Dole Drive with the westerly
sidehine of Washington Avenus.

et

Thence from said point of beginning. N 71% 2% 287 E along said
southerly sideling of Dels Dinve, a distance of eighty-tour and eighteen
hundredths feet {84,187 to a #5 stec] rebar with survey cap #2124 1o be ﬁi“i
cn the noriherly hine of land descrbed n o deed to Bugene P Biotte, dated
July 31, 2002 and recorded in sa ¢ Registry of Deeds in Book 18003, Page
\L‘J

Thenee S .C!ﬂ}o g8 587 E, a distanee of one hundred two and seventv-five
nundredibs feet (102757 1o a #5 steed rebar wisorvey cap #2124 to be set
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i

on the nertherly line of land descrbed in g Jdeed ro Eugenia P Rictie
dated Imfv 31, 2002 and recorded in osaid Registry of Deede in Book
PROG, Page 83,

71° 25 2K W aleng said land of Bletie, and along land

desoribed 10 2 desd to Cheryl A, Clechomiskt and Margare! AL Founuer,

dated Decernber 11, 1987 and recorded inosaic Kegistry of Deeds v Book
* ba

§104, Page 104, a distance of fifiv-one and elghtv-nine hundrodihs teet
i _ - e . . . .

($1.897 o a point marking the southeasterly ¢omer of satd land of

Weardon,

Thence, 8§
d

Thenee, N T8 287 497 W slong seid land of Reardon, a distance of
v nety-seven ond forty-ping bundredths feetr (97497 o the point of
£ ‘mruw

Toial ares of the herein deseribed parcel equals 6,034 sguare feel. more o
less, Meaning and mtending to create a ot 1n ace {‘H{IE‘EL Lo MU

zoming roguirements sot forth n the City of Portland Zoning Ordinance.

e e Lo A M

This conveyanee is made sublect 1o a sewer zasament from Past Mason
[ngram, 5r. and Muniyn I Ingram - Trustees of the Bdith Redin Trust o

Pﬂ%lv A Burrr-mm, dated U‘Cu..ib»ﬁ's” 12, 1995 and recorded in said Regstry
ot Deeds n Book 12164, Page 329,

¢
eagiarly from ‘i;he. e .)t‘?T}"r‘ bourn .a.ry oi the above descrbed pareel 1o the
wosterly gideline {1{‘ Washington Avenue. as depicted as Lot “A7 on -hr'
abonvg desenibed plan, Said easement also depicied &5 a portion of Lot
on a ian of Lots on Dﬁ!P Drive in Portland, Maine recordad in Plan Pﬁurﬂ
S8, Page | in said Registry of Deeds.

Being the same premises conveyed o the Granter herein by Blackberry
Hili Developraent LLC by deed dated November 15, 2003 2od recorded 1n

said Registry of Deeds in Book 23390, Page 293, and by corrective
warranty de=d dated April 20, 2006 10 be recorded herewith,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforegranted and bargained premises with all 'hx
ez and appurienances therect (o the "md MARTELL BUILPERS, LLC,
5 and asatgns, 10 its and thair use and behoof forever,

3
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ANID T do COVENANT with the sard Grantec, s sucoessors and assigas, that
wn lzwinily setzed in fee of the ‘pr“w;vt\., that they are free of all encumbrances, that |
have good right to sell and convey the same te the said Orantes to hold a8 aforesald; and
that 1 and my hewrs and assigns shali md weil warrant and deferd the same 1w the said
Cirantee, its suceessors and assigns forever, agamst the lawhil claims and demands of all

PETSOMS.

N WITWESS WHEREOF, the said AMY K. MULKERIN has herounto set her
hand and seal this 24th day of the mongh of Apl, ’{J{){;‘

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED
in presence of:

-~
- <"
- A e O

= TAmy ¥, Mulkerin

STATE OF MAING
Cumiberiand, ss Aprtl 24, 2000

Then personally appeared the above named Amy K. Mulicerin and acknowledged
thi: foregoing mstrument 10 be her fres act and deed and the frec act wd deed

Hefore me,

,f{l,'ﬂ

S /j.f,-{t,‘?‘;}t.ﬂ__.m,_‘;f_ r.rkii: .

Notary tguhf‘iﬂ Sod Bl o

Print Mame w7 mieo 5
Comanission Expireg

Affix Notarial Seal Here

fncaivern
Rwcorded Regicher of Dueds
fre XS HWE 0¥ INeTMK
Cumbsrland Jounte
Join & e ien



From: Lannie Dobson

To: Cof C

Date: 8/6/2007 9:34:52 AM R

Subject: Certificate of Occupancy/Final Scheduled. Property Addr" 10 DOLE DR " Parcel ID: 352
A051001

£ 6:00:00 AM .

Note: 653-8500 Pete Property Addr: 10 DOLE DR Parcel ID: 352 A051001

Application Type: Prmt
Application 1D: 61465

Contact;
Phone1: Phone2:

Owner Name: MARTELL BUILDERS LLC
Owner Addr: PO BOX 6631
PORTLAND . ME 04101
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